D E S C R I P T I O N
External cage type level switches are completely self-
contained units designed for side mounting to a tank
or vessel with threaded or flanged pipe connections.
In hundreds of industrial applications throughout the
petroleum refining, petrochemical production and
power generation markets, these switches have
thoroughly demonstrated their worth for years.

Models available for quick shipment, usually within one week after factory
receipt of a complete purchase order, through the Expedite Ship Plan (ESP)
MODEL NUMBER CODE
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
TANK CONNECTION TYPE AND SIZE
PNEUMATIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
Connection flanges are ASME B16.5 raised face.
MOD E L  N UM B E R
Electric switch mechanism and enclosure codes on next page
➀ Models are limited to maximum temperature rating of selected
switch mechanisms.
➁ For single stage models only. Consult factory for multiple stages.
➂ Model D30 recommended for Dowtherm applications.
➃ Float cage rated 600 psig @ +100 °F (41 bar @ +38 °C) and
340 psig @ +750 °F (23 bar @ +399 °C).
➀
Model
No.
Minimum Specific gravity ➁
for Models with
Material of Construction Code
Pressure Rating
psig @ °F bar @ °C
1 2 100 450 750 900 1000 38 232 399 482 538
C29 0.76 0.81 500 465 403 388 383 34 32 28 27 26
D30 ➂ 0.65 0.69 250 — 201 194 191 17 — 14 13 13
J30 0.48 0.51 400 ➃ 372 322 ➃ 310 167 28 ➃ 26 22 ➃ 21 12
L30 0.40 0.42 300 ➃ — 242 ➃ 233 167 21 ➃ — 17 ➃ 16 12
B60 0.68 0.71 900 — 725 496 182 62 — 50 34 13
C60 0.55 0.59 500 465 403 388 182 34 32 28 27 13
7
ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
Switch
Description
Process ➄
Temperature
Range
°F (°C)
Contacts
Set
Points
All models with
Material of Construction Code 1
All models with
Material of Construction Code 2
TyPE 4X/7/9 Aluminum Enclosure ≈
Class I, Div 1
Groups C&D
Class I, Div 1
Group B
ATEX
Ex II 2 G EEx
d IIC T6
Class I, Div 1
Groups C&D
Class I, Div 1
Group B
ATEX
Ex II 2 G EEx
d IIC T6
Series B
Snap Switch
-40 to +250
(-40 to +121)
SPDT
1 BKA BKJ BCC BKB BKK BC9
2 BLA BLJ BDC BLB BLK BD9
3 BMA BMJ BEC BMB BMK BE9
DPDT
1 BNA BNJ BFC BNB BNK BF9
2 BOA BOJ BGC BOB BOK BG9
Series C
Snap Switch